## State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # SHRP4282 of the

## **Board of Stewards**

## SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK

 TRAINER
 RAMIREZ, PAUL
 License #
 142318

 Ruling Date:
 08/28/2009
 Violation Date:
 08/27/2009

Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:

307.62 FAILURE TO APPEAR AT HEARING OR SUMMARY SUSPENSION

Trainer, Paul Ramirez, is hereby summarily suspended on 8/27/2009 by the Sam Houston Race Park Board of Stewards, pending a formal hearing, by authority of Texas Racing Commission rule #307.62, after an electrical device was found in his tack room, T7, Barn G, at Sam Houston Race Park during a routine inspection by DPS and Texas Racing Commission personnel on 8/27/2009.

During his suspension Mr. Ramirez is denied access to all areas under the jurisdiction of the Texas Racing Commission.

Horses owned or trained by Mr. Ramirez are denied entry pending transfer to a third party approved by the Board of Stewards.

By Order of the Board of Stewards

DAVID ROLLINSON

ANNE ALLEY

JERRY BURGESS